Before the UNITED STATES COPYRIGHT ROYALTY BOARD Washington, D.C.

In the Matter of:		
)	
Determination of Royalty Rates and Terms for)	Docket No. 17-CRB-0001-BER
Making Ephemeral Copies of Sound Recordings)	(2019 - 2023)
For Transmission to Business Establishments)	
(Business Establishments III))	
	_)	

MOOD MEDIA CORPORATION PETITION TO PARTICIPATE

Mood Media Corporation, on behalf of itself and its wholly owned subsidiaries, including, but not limited to, Muzak LLC, DMX, LLC (successor-in-interest to DMX, Inc.), and Mood Media North America, LLC (successor-in-interest to Mood Media North America, Ltd. fka Trusonic), by and through its below-signed counsel, hereby submits this Petition to Participate in the above-captioned proceeding pursuant to the Copyright Royalty Judges' Notice announcing "commencement of a proceeding to determine reasonable royalty rates and terms for the recording of ephemeral copies of sound recordings pursuant to 17 U.S.C. 112(e)(1) to facilitate digital audio transmissions of those sound recordings to business establishments pursuant to the limitation on exclusive rights specified by 17 U.S.C. 114(d)(1)(C)(iv)." 82 Fed. Reg. 143 (Jan. 3, 2017).

Mood Media's contact information, as required by 37 C.F.R. § 351.1(b)(1), is as follows:

Michael F. Zendan II Melanie McCool EVP, General Counsel & Chief Vice President, B

EVP, General Counsel & Chief

Administrative Officer

Mood Media Corporation

1703 West Fifth Street

Suite 600

3318 Lakemont Blvd. Suite 600 Fort Mill, SC 29708 Austin, T.

Fort Mill, SC 29708 Austin, TX 78703
Phone: (980) 430.2040 Phone: (512) 380.8560
Fax: (512) 380.8501 Fax: (512) 380.8501

Fax: (512) 380.8501 Fax: (512) 380.8501 Email: mike.zendan@moodmedia.com Email: melanie.mccool@moodmedia.com

Mood Media, a provider of background and foreground music to business establishments through its wholly owned subsidiaries, has a significant interest in the subject matter of the proceeding because it has operated background and foreground music services for business establishments pursuant to the statutory license set forth in 17 U.S.C. § 112(e)(1) for exempt transmissions made pursuant to 17 U.S.C. § 114(d)(1)(C)(iv), and intends to continue to do so during the period January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2023 for which the Judges will set rates and terms in this proceeding, subject to the establishment of reasonable rates and terms.

Mood Media is represented by, and may be contacted through, the counsel identified below. As required by 37 C.F.R. § 350.2, it is hereby affirmed that Messrs. Greenstein and Willen are presently members in good standing of the bar of the District of Columbia.

Respectfully submitted,

Gary R. Greenstein (DC Bar No. 455549)

Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, P.C.

1700 K Street, N.W., 5th Floor

Washington, D.C. 20006

E-mail: ggreenstein@wsgr.com

Phone: (202) 973-8849 Fax:

(202) 973-8899

Brian M. Willen (DC Bar No. 490471)

Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, P.C.

1301 Avenue of the Americas, 40th Floor

New York, New York 10019

Phone: (650) 849-3340

Fax: (212) 999-5899

Counsel for Mood Media Corporation

January 31, 2017